4-megabit
(256K x 16 or
512K x 8) OTP
EPROM
AT27C400
Not Recommended for
New Designs
Features

to determine if the device passes or fails.
9
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90 40 0.1 AT27C400-90PC
AT27C400-90RC
AT27C400-90TC
AT27C400-90JC
40P6
44R
48T
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT27C400-90PI
AT27C400-90RI
AT27C400-90TI
AT27C400-90JI
40P6
44R
48T
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
120 40 0.1 AT27C400-12PC
AT27C400-12RC
AT27C400-12TC
AT27C400-12JC
40P6
44R
48T
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT27C400-12PI
AT27C400-12RI
AT27C400-12TI
AT27C400-12JI
40P6
44R
48T
44J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
150 40 0.1 AT27C400-15PC
AT27C400-15RC
AT27C400-15TC
AT27C400-15JC
40P6
44R
48T
44J
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
40 0.1 AT27C400-15PI
AT27C400-15RI
AT27C400-15TI
AT27C400-15JI
40P6